
Index

ALIEN CORPORATIONS
Intellectual property, trademark

application and registration,
3:49

ANTITRUST CONSIDERATIONS
Intellectual property, patents, 1:81;

1:140

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
Compliance Policy, Employee

Handbook Agreement
Copyrights, 4:81

Generative
Copyrights, 1:107

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENTS
Computer software and hardware,

4:64
Copyrights, 4:61 to 4:63
Patents, 4:11
Trademarks, 4:32

Request for recordation, 4:33
Works made for hire, 4:63

ATTORNEYS’ FEES
Copyright infringement, 1:147
Patent infringement, 1:139
Trademark infringement, 1:145
Trade secret litigation, 1:150

CHECKLISTS AND LISTS
Intellectual property, trademarks,

international goods and services,
4:17

COMMITTEES OR TEAMS
Counsel’s role, 2:15
Functions, 2:16
Meetings, 2:15
Participants, 2:15
Patent evaluation committee, 3:27

COMPUTER FRAUD AND ABUSE
ACT (CFAA)

Criminal provisions, trade secrets,
1:124

COMPUTER FRAUD AND ABUSE
ACT (CFAA)—Cont’d

Misappropriation, trade secrets,
1:153

Trade secrets
Criminal provisions, 1:124
Misappropriation, 1:153

COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Assignment and licensing agreement,

4:64
Copyright protection

Enforcement, 1:148; 3:120; 3:121
Liability avoidance, 3:140

Patent protection, 1:66
Violations of special concern to

organizations, 1:116

CONFIDENTIALITY
AGREEMENTS

Copyrights, 4:43; 4:44
Patents, 4:1; 4:2
Trade secrets, visitors, 4:71

CONSULTING AGREEMENTS
Copyrights, 4:45; 4:46
Patents, 4:5

COPYRIGHT ACT
Generally, 1:29
Amendments, 1:30
Copyrightability, 1:106 to 1:108
Definition, copyrightable subject

matter, 1:100
Derivative works, 1:101
Digital Millennium Copyright Act of

1998 (DMCA), 1:30
Digital Performance Right in Sound

Recordings Act of 1995, 1:30
Digital phonorecord deliveries, 3:94
Fair use doctrine, 1:111
Family Entertainment and Copyright

Act, 1:30
First sale doctrine, 1:109

Index-1



COPYRIGHT ACT—Cont’d
Intellectual Property and Com-

munication Omnibus Reform
Act of 1999, 1:30

Licensing provisions, 3:94
Notice requirements, 1:114; 3:65
Ownership rights, 1:109 to 1:113
Renewal terms, 3:64; 3:80
Small Webcaster Amendments Act of

2002, 1:30
Subject matter covered, 1:100
Term of protection, 3:64

COPYRIGHT OFFICE
Internet site, 1:65
Jurisdiction, 1:57
Manuals, 1:32

COPYRIGHTS
Generally, 1:2; 1:100 to 1:117
Appeal of registration denial, 3:63
Assignment agreements

Registered work, 4:62
Unregistered work, 4:61
Works made for hire, 4:63

Assignment of rights, 3:81
Berne Convention Implementation

Act, 1:29; 1:60
Blanket licenses, 3:94
Buenos Aires Convention, 1:60
Business evaluation, 3:39
CCC Online, 1:59; 3:94
Certificate of registration, 3:63
Collective works, 1:102

Electronic databases, 1:102
Commission on New Technological

Uses of Copyrighted Works
(CONTU), 1:59

Compilations, 1:102
Compulsory licenses, 3:94
Computer software, 1:104

Code of ethics, 4:67
Computer programs, 1:112
Enforcement, 1:148; 3:120; 3:121
Liability avoidance, 3:140
Limitations, First sale doctrine,

1:110
Policy statements, 4:68; 4:69

COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Confidentiality agreements, 4:43;

4:44
Consulting agreements, 3:10; 4:45;

4:46
Copy center notice, 4:66
Copyrightability

Evaluation process, 3:24; 3:33 to
3:39

Statutory conditions, 1:106 to
1:108

Generative Artificial Intel-
ligence, 1:107

Copyrightable subject matter, 1:100
Copyright Arbitration Panel, 1:31
Copyright Clearance Center (CCC),

1:59; 3:94
CCC Online, 1:59; 3:94

Copyright Office Compendium, 1:32
Copyright Royalty Tribunal, 1:31
Correction of notice errors, 1:114
Counsel’s role, advising corporate

authors, 3:34
Criminal liability, 1:147

Software piracy, 1:148
Curing notice omission, 1:114
Deposit copy, 3:37; 3:63
Derivative works, 1:101
Design separability, 3:36
Digital audio recording devices or

media, 3:94
Digital Millennium Copyright Act

(DMCA), 1:30; 1:146; 4:70
Digital phonorecord deliveries, 3:94
Distribution agreements, 3:11
Educational and Commission on New

Technological Uses of
Copyrighted Works (CONTU)
guidelines, 1:59; 4:42

Electronic databases, 1:102
Employees’ rights and duties, 3:6

Compliance handbooks, 3:154
Enforcement, 1:56; 3:117

Copyright Office, 1:57
Customs Service, 1:58
Federal courts, 1:58
Industry self-regulation, 1:59;

3:120
International laws, 1:60

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-2



COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Enforcement, 1:56; 3:117—Cont’d

Private right of action, 3:121
State courts, 3:118

Evaluation of copyrightability, 3:24;
3:33 to 3:39; 3:35

Expiration, 3:38
Exploitation of rights

Implementation, 3:92 to 3:94
Objectives of compliance program,

1:10
Expressions, 1:104
Fair use doctrine, 1:111
First use doctrine, 1:111
Fixed in tangible medium or expres-

sion, 1:108
Form CA, correct or amplify infor-

mation given in a registration,
4:50

Form CO, General Comprehensive
Application Form, 4:49

Form DCS, document coversheet,
4:53

Form RE
renewal of copyrights, 4:51

Form RE/Addendum, 4:52
Generative Artificial Intelligence,

1:107
Geneva Convention for the Protec-

tion of Phonograms, 1:60
Idea submissions

Protection, 1:104
Unsolicited, 3:9

Independent contractor’s rights, 3:12
Industry self-regulation, 1:59; 3:120
Infringement, 1:146

Attorneys’ fees, 1:147
Burden of proof, 3:123
Commencement of litigation,

3:123
Copyright Remedy Clarification

Act, 3:119
Damages, 1:147
Defenses, 3:124
Industry self-regulation, 3:120
Injunctive relief, 1:147
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Liability avoidance, 3:135 et seq.

COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Infringement, 1:146—Cont’d

Private right of action, 3:121
State immunity from liability,

3:119
International laws, 1:60
Internet infringement, 3:122

Digital Millennium Copyright Act
(DMCA), 1:30; 1:146; 4:70

Downloading, 3:137
Linking, 3:137
Posting, 3:137
Uploading, 3:137

Internet resources, 1:65
Jukebox licenses, 3:94
Liability avoidance

Implementation of compliance
program, 3:135 et seq.

Insurance coverage, 3:131
Objectives of compliance program,

1:14
Licensing agreements, 3:92 to 3:94;

4:65
Nonexclusive, 4:65

Litigation, 3:123
Litigation statement

request of copyright registrations
and deposits, specific and
current litigation, 4:48

Look and feel test, 1:104
Maintenance of rights, 3:80; 3:81
Manual on compliance procedures,

3:154
Manufacturing agreements, 3:11
Mergers and acquisitions review,

3:144
Microprocessor programming consul-

tant agreements, 4:45; 4:46
National treatment, 1:60
Notice requirements, 1:114; 3:65

Affixation of notice, 1:115
Originality requirement, 1:106; 3:36
Other limitations on exclusive rights,

1:113
Ownership rights, 1:109 to 1:113

Employees, 3:6
Independent contractors, 3:12

Phonorecord performance licenses,
3:94

INDEX

Index-3



COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Photocopies of copyrighted works

Copy center policies, 3:139
Industry self-regulation, 1:59
Liability avoidance, 3:138; 3:139
Licensing agreements, 3:94

Private enforcement action, 3:121
Product review, 3:66
Publication, 1:105

Without notice, 3:37
Registration applications, 1:57; 3:62;

3:63
Rejection of registration, 3:63
Remedies for infringement, 1:147
Renewals, 3:64, 4:51; 3:80

Form RE, 4:51
Restoration, 1:103
Rome Convention for the Protection

of Performers, producers of
Phonograms and Broadcasting
Organizations, 1:60

Rules and regulations, 1:28
Federal, 1:31
State, 1:33

Searches for preexisting copyrights,
3:37

Software programs, 1:112
Shrinkwrap licenses, 3:140
Special handling requests, 3:123

Software Publishers Association,
1:148; 3:120; 3:121; 3:140

Special handling registration
requests, 3:123

States
Enforcement of laws, 3:118
Immunity from infringement

liability, 3:119
Statutory protection, 1:33

Statutes, 1:28
Federal, 1:29
State, 1:33

Subject matter covered, 1:100
Submission agreements, 4:47
Submission procedure, 3:23
Tangible medium or expression,

1:108
Term of protection, 3:64
Transfer of rights, 3:81

COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Universal Copyright Convention,

1:60
Unsolicited ideas, 3:9
Vendor agreements, 3:11
Violations of special concern to

organizations, 1:116
Works for hire, 3:6; 3:12

COUNSEL’S ROLE
Generally, 2:4
Committees or teams, 2:15
Copyrights, advising corporate

authors, 3:34
Employee handbooks, 3:150
Manuals, 3:150
Patentability evaluation, 3:26

DAMAGES
Copyright infringement, 1:147
Patent infringement, 1:139
Semiconductor Chip Protection Act

(SCPA), 1:117
Trademark infringement, 1:145;

3:110
Trade secret litigation, 1:150

DEFEND TRADE SECRETS ACT
(DTSA)

Generally, 1:123

DEFENSES
Copyright infringement, 3:124
Trademark infringement, 3:110

DIGITAL PERFORMANCE RIGHT
IN SOUND RECORDINGS ACT

Copyright Act amendments, 1:30

DISCLOSURE
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),

1:62
Invention disclosure form, 3:15 et

seq.; 4:9
Patent applications, 1:72 to 1:76
Possession and duty of nondisclosure,

trade secrets requirements,
1:127

Trade secrets, 1:62; 1:127 to 1:130
Disclosure agreement, 4:73
Litigation, 3:126

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-4



DOCUMENT RETENTION
PROGRAM

Copyright assignments, 3:81
Docketing system and procedures,

2:6
Letters patent, 3:70
Patent documents, 3:70
Personnel responsible, 2:6

EDUCATION AND AWARENESS
Internal auditors, 2:25
Management, 2:3
Workshops for management, 2:3

EMPLOYEE HANDBOOKS
Advertising department, 3:156
Certificate of understanding, 4:77
Computer programming department,

3:157
Computer software ethics code, 4:67
Copyright compliance procedures,

3:154
Counsel’s role, 3:150
Departing employee letter, 4:79
Drafting considerations, 3:150
E-mail policies, 2:14
Introductory material, 3:151
Marketing department, 3:156
Patent compliance procedures, 3:152
Prospective employee letter, 4:80
Trademark compliance procedures,

3:153
Trade secret procedures, 3:155

EMPLOYEES
Copyrights, 3:6

Compliance handbooks, 3:154
Independent contractors, 3:12
Social media agreement, 4:74
Social media policy, 1:137; 4:75
Trade secrets, 3:3

Access to trade secrets, 3:85
Compliance handbooks, 3:155
Confidentiality agreements, 1:135;

3:5
Contractual provisions, 1:134 to

1:137; 4:74
Entrance interviews, 3:142
Exit interviews, 3:88

EMPLOYEES—Cont’d
Trade secrets, 3:3—Cont’d

Ideas, 3:4
Noncompetition agreements,

1:136; 3:5
Nondisclosure, 1:129; 1:130; 3:5
Ownership interests, 1:131 to

1:133
Preemployment and postemploy-

ment exceptions to
employer’s ownership, 1:133

Shop rights doctrine, 3:4
Social media policy, 1:137; 4:75

EMPLOYMENT LIMITATIONS
Trade secrets, 1:132

ENFORCEMENT AND
ADJUDICATION

Anticybersquatting Consumer Protec-
tion Act (ACPA), 1:143

Copyrights, 1:56; 3:117
Copyright Office, 1:57
Customs Service, 1:58
Federal courts, 1:58
Industry self-regulation, 1:59;

3:120
International laws, 1:60
Private right of action, 3:121
State courts, 3:118

Criminal penalties
Copyright infringement, 1:147
Software piracy, 1:148
Trade secret misappropriation,

1:124; 1:152
Customs Service, 1:50; 1:58
Economic Espionage Act, 1:36;

1:152
European Patent Convention (EPC),

1:44
International Trade Commission,

1:51
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers (ICANN),
1:52; 3:116

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT),
1:45

Patents, 1:38
European Patent Office (EPO),

1:43

INDEX

Index-5



ENFORCEMENT AND
ADJUDICATION—Cont’d

Patents, 1:38—Cont’d
Federal courts, 1:42
International laws, 1:46
International Trade Commission

(ITC), 1:43
Patent and Trademark Office

(PTO), 1:41
Trademarks, 1:47; 3:100

Customs Service, 1:50
Demand letters, 3:108
Federal Trade Commission (FTC),

1:49
International laws, 1:55
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Patent and Trademark Office
(PTO), 1:48

State and local laws, 1:53
United States International Trade

Commission, 1:54
Trade secrets, 1:36; 1:61; 1:124;

1:152; 3:57; 3:113; 3:125 to
3:128; 3:141

FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT AND
COPYRIGHT ACT

Copyright Act amendments, 1:30

FEDERAL DEFEND TRADE
SECRETS ACT (DTSA)

Generally, 1:34

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS
Generally, 4:19 et seq.

FORMS AND EXHIBITS
Application Forms, Continuation

Sheet, Form CON, copyrights,
4:59

Assignment agreements
Computer software and hardware,

4:64
Copyrights, 4:61 to 4:63

Works made for hire, 4:63
Patents, 4:11
Trademarks, 4:32

Request for recordation, 4:33

FORMS AND EXHIBITS—Cont’d
Checklists and lists, trademarks,

international goods and services,
4:17

Computer software and hardware,
assignment and licensing agree-
ment, 4:64

Confidentiality agreements
Copyrights, 4:43; 4:44
Patents, 4:1; 4:2
Trade secrets, visitors, 4:71

Consulting agreements
Copyrights, 4:45; 4:46
Patents, 4:5

Continuation sheet for RE Forms,
Form RE/CON, copyrights, 4:60

Copyrights
Assignment agreements

Registered work, 4:62
Works made for hire, 4:63

Computer software
Code of ethics, 4:67
Policy statements, 4:68; 4:69

Confidentiality agreements, 4:43;
4:44

Consulting agreements, 4:45; 4:46
Copy center notice, 4:66
DMCA notification and counter-

notification, 4:70
Educational and Commission on

New Technological Uses of
Copyrighted Works (CONTU)
guidelines, 4:42

Form CA, correct or amplify infor-
mation given in a registration,
4:50

Form CO, General Comprehensive
Application Form, 4:49

Form CON, Continuation Sheet,
application forms, 4:59

Form DCS, 4:53
Form PA, works for performing

arts, 4:55
Form RE, renewal of copyright,

4:51
Form RE/CON, Continuation sheet

for RE Forms, 4:60
Form SE, Serials, 4:58
Form SR, sound recordings, 4:57

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-6



FORMS AND EXHIBITS—Cont’d
Copyrights—Cont’d

Form TX, nondramatic literary
works, 4:54

Form VA, works for visual arts,
4:56

Licensing agreements, 4:65
Nonexclusive, 4:65

Litigation statement, request of
copyright registrations and
deposits, specific and current
litigation, 4:48

Microprocessor programming con-
sultant agreements, 4:45;
4:46

Submission agreements, 4:47
Disclosures

Invention disclosure form, 4:9
Trade secret disclosure agreement,

4:73
Employee handbooks

Certificate of understanding, 4:77
Computer software ethics code,

4:67
Departing employee letter, 4:79
Prospective employee letter, 4:80

Employee handbooks, agreement
AI Compliance Policy, 4:81

Exit agreement, 4:78
Form TX

nondramatic literary works, 4:54
FTC Non-Compete Clause Rule with

sample notification, 4:82
Guidelines, copyright educational

and Commission on New
Technological Uses of
Copyrighted Works (CONTU),
4:42

Inspections and investigations,
trademark search reports, 4:15

Letters
Departing employee, 4:79
Patents

Inventor’s copy of application,
4:10

Submission agreement, 4:8
Licensing agreements

Computer software and hardware,
4:64

FORMS AND EXHIBITS—Cont’d
Licensing agreements—Cont’d

Copyrights, 4:65
Nonexclusive, 4:65

Patents, 4:12
Trademarks, 4:35

Manuals
Certificate of understanding, 4:77
Computer software ethics code,

4:67
Nondramatic literary works, Form

TX, 4:54
Notices

Copyrights, DMCA notification
and counter-notification, 4:70

Trademark opposition proceedings,
4:36

Patents
Assignment agreement, 4:11
Confidentiality agreements, 4:1;

4:2
Consulting agreement, 4:5
Distribution agreements, 4:6; 4:7
Invention disclosure form, 4:9
Letters

Inventor’s copy of application,
4:10

Submission agreement, 4:8
Licensing agreement, 4:12
Manufacturing agreements, 4:6;

4:7
Sales agreements, 4:6; 4:7
Submission agreements, 4:3

Confidential, 4:4
Letter enclosing agreement, 4:8

Performing arts, Form PA,
copyrights, 4:55

Petitions, trademark cancellation,
4:39

Policy statements, computer software
compliance procedures, 4:68;
4:69

Serials, Form SE, 4:58
Sound recordings, Form SR,

copyrights, 4:57
Submission agreements

Copyrights, 4:47
Patents, 4:3

Confidential, 4:4

INDEX

Index-7



FORMS AND EXHIBITS—Cont’d
Submission agreements—Cont’d

Patents, 4:3—Cont’d
Letter enclosing agreement, 4:8

Trademarks, 4:13
Trademarks, 4:18

Assignment agreement, 4:32
Request for recordation, 4:33

Cancellation petition, 4:39
Continued use declarations, 4:29;

4:31
Foreign entity applications, 4:21
Incontestability declarations, 4:30;

4:31
Intent to use application, 4:16
Licensing agreement, 4:35
List of international goods and

services, 4:17
Notice of opposition, 4:36
Opposition proceedings

Notice, 4:36
Requests for filing period exten-

sion, 4:37; 4:38
Petition for cancellation, 4:39
Registration applications

Amendment to allege use, 4:23
Bona fide intent to use, 4:21;

4:22
Drawing specimens, 4:27; 4:28
Foreign entity, 4:21
Intent to use, 4:16
Renewal application, 4:34
Special form drawing specimen,

4:28
Statement of use, 4:24
Typed drawing specimen, 4:27
Use based, 4:18

Renewal application, 4:34
Requests for filing period exten-

sion
Opposition proceedings, 4:37;

4:38
Statement of use, 4:25; 4:26

Search reports, 4:15
Statement of use, requests for fil-

ing period extension, 4:25;
4:26

Submission agreements, 4:13

FORMS AND EXHIBITS—Cont’d
Trade secrets

Confidentiality agreements, visi-
tors, 4:71

Disclosure agreement, 4:73
Protective order, 4:72
Social media agreement of

employee, 4:74
Social media policy of employer,

4:75
Visitor confidentiality agreements,

4:71
Visual arts, Form VA, copyrights,

4:56

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE (GATT)

Intellectual property, patents, 1:18

GUIDELINES
Copyright educational and Commis-

sion on New Technological Uses
of Copyrighted Works
(CONTU), 4:42

Copyright Office Compendium, 1:32
Manual of Patent Examining Proce-

dure (MPEP), 1:20
Trademark Manual of Examining

Procedure (TMEP), 1:25

HUMAN RESOURCES
Participation and involvement in

compliance programs, 2:11

IMPLEMENTING COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

Enforcement of rights, 3:96
Copyrights, 3:117 to 3:122
Patents, 3:97 to 3:99
Trademarks, 3:100; 3:107; 3:107

to 3:110
Trade secrets, 3:125 to 3:128

Evaluation of potential rights, 3:24
Copyrightable expressions, 3:33 to

3:39; 3:35
Patentable inventions, 3:25 to 3:28
Trademarks, 3:29 to 3:32
Trade secrets, 3:40

Exploitation of rights
Copyrights, 3:92 to 3:94
Patents, 3:90

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-8



IMPLEMENTING COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM—Cont’d

Exploitation of rights—Cont’d
Trademarks, 3:91
Trade secrets, 3:95

Liability avoidance, 3:130
Copyright infringement, 3:135 et

seq.
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Patent infringement, 3:132; 3:133
Trademark infringement, 3:134
Trade secret misappropriation,

3:141; 3:142
Maintenance of rights, 3:67

Copyrights, 3:80; 3:81
Patents, 3:68 to 3:71
Trademarks, 3:72 et seq.
Trade secrets, 3:82 et seq.

Product review, 3:66
Protection of rights

Copyrights, 3:62 to 3:65
Patents, 3:41 to 3:44
Trademarks, 3:45 et seq.

INJUNCTIONS
Copyright infringement, 1:147
Patent infringement, 1:139
Trademark infringement, 1:145
Trade secret litigation, 1:150; 3:128

INSPECTIONS AND
INVESTIGATIONS

Copyright searches, 3:37
Prior art, 3:28
Trademarks

Annual search, 3:104
Application search, 3:30
Infringement, 3:107
Search reports, 4:15

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND
COMMUNICATION OMNIBUS
REFORM ACT OF 1999

Copyright Act amendments, 1:30

INTERNAL AUDITS
Educating auditors, 2:25
Employee interviews, 2:22
Intellectual property review and

inventory, 2:23

INTERNAL AUDITS—Cont’d
Manuals, 2:24
Periodic audits, 2:27
Personnel responsible, 2:17
Postaudit assessment, 2:26
Preaudit considerations, 2:18
Procedural considerations, 2:20
Purposes, 2:17
Report and review, 2:26
Scope, 2:19
Training auditors, 2:25
Web pages, 2:14

INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS
AND LAWS

Economic Espionage Act, 1:36;
1:152

Patents, 1:18; 1:19
Trade Related Aspects of Intellectual

Property Rights (TRIPS), 1:18
Trade secret protection, 1:36; 1:152

INTERNET
Anticybersquatting Consumer Protec-

tion Act (ACPA), 1:143
Copyright infringement, 3:122

Digital Millennium Copyright Act
(DMCA), 1:30; 1:146; 4:70

Downloading, 3:137
Linking, 3:137
Posting, 3:137
Uploading, 3:137

Copyright Office, 1:65
Digital phonorecord deliveries, 3:94
Domain names

Dispute resolution procedures,
3:116

Internet Corporation for Assigned
Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Registration, 3:61
Electronic Business Center (EBC),

1:63
Electronic Filing System (EFS), 1:63
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers (ICANN),
1:52; 3:116

Monitoring services, 3:122

INDEX

Index-9



INTERNET—Cont’d
Patent and Trademark Office (PTO),

1:63; 1:64
Patent Application Information

Retrieval (PAIR), 1:63
Policy statements, 2:14
Social media agreement of employee,

4:74
Social media policy of employer,

1:137; 4:75
Trademark Electronic Search System

(TESS), 1:64
Trademark protection

Anticybersquatting Consumer
Protection Act (ACPA), 1:143

Domain names, 1:143; 3:61; 3:116
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Trademark registration, 1:64
Trade secret protection, disclosures,

2:14

JURISDICTION
Copyright Arbitration Panel, 1:31
Copyright Office, 1:57
Copyright Royalty Tribunal, 1:31
Customs Service, 1:58
European Patent Office (EPO), 1:44
Federal courts

Copyrights, 1:58
Patents, 1:42
Trademarks, 1:47
Trade secrets, 1:61

Federal Trade Commission (FTC),
1:49

International laws
Copyrights, 1:60
Patents, 1:46
Trademarks, 1:55
United States International Trade

Commission, 1:54
International Trade Commission

(ITC), 1:43
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers (ICANN),
1:52; 3:116

Patent and Trademark Office (PTO)
Patents, 1:41

JURISDICTION—Cont’d
Patent and Trademark Office (PTO)

—Cont’d
Trademarks, 1:48

State and local laws
Copyrights, 1:33
Patents, 1:21
Trademarks, 1:26; 1:53
Trade secrets, 1:35

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board
(TTAB), 1:48

LABELING AND ADVERTISING
OF PRODUCTS

Employee handbooks on compliance,
3:156

Manual on compliance procedures,
3:156

Patents, 3:44
Trademarks, 1:96
Trade secrets, 3:89

LANHAM ACT
Generally, 1:23
Cancellation proceedings, 3:100
Continued use declaration, 3:73; 3:75
Enforcement options, 3:100
Incontestability declaration, 3:74;

3:75
Intent-to-use (ITU) provision, 3:46
Opposition proceedings, 3:100
Product design infringement, 1:142
Registration of trademarks, 3:45
Renewal of trademark registration,

3:78
Trademark Amendments Act (TAA),

1:23

LETTERS
Demand, assertion of trademark

rights, 3:108
Departing employee, 4:79
Patents

Inventor’s copy of application,
4:10

Submission agreement, 4:8
Trademarks, demand, 3:108

LICENSING AGREEMENTS
Computer software and hardware,

4:64

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-10



LICENSING AGREEMENTS
—Cont’d

Copyrights, 4:65
Nonexclusive, 4:65

Patents, 4:12
Trademarks, 4:35

MANUALS
Advertising department, 3:156
Certificate of understanding, 4:77
Computer programming department,

3:157
Computer software ethics code, 4:67
Copyright compliance procedures,

3:154
Copyright Office Compendium, 1:32
Counsel’s role, 3:150
Drafting considerations, 3:150
E-mail policies, 2:14
Internal audit procedures, 2:24
Internet policies, 2:14
Introductory material, 3:151
Manual of Patent Examining Proce-

dure (MPEP), 1:20
Marketing department, 3:156
Patent compliance procedures, 3:152
Trademark compliance procedures,

3:153
Trademark Manual of Examining

Procedure (TMEP), 1:25
Trade secret procedures, 3:155

MARKETING COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

Benefits of compliance, 2:1
Incentives, 2:16
Liability risks, 2:1
Target audience, 2:1

MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS
Copyright review, 3:144
Due diligence review, 3:143
Licensing agreement review, 3:146
Nonprotected intellectual property

review, 3:147
Patent review, 3:144
Postmerger considerations, 3:149
Representations, 3:148
Trademark review, 3:144
Trade secret review, 3:145

MERGERS AND ACQUISITIONS
—Cont’d

Warranties, 3:148

NOTICE
Digital Millennium Copyright Act,

notification and counter-notifica-
tion, 4:70

Intellectual property, trademark
opposition proceedings, 4:36

OBJECTIVES OF COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

Generally, 1:3
Exploitation of rights

Copyrights, 1:10
Patents, 1:8
Trademarks, 1:9
Trade secrets, 1:11

Liability avoidance
Copyright infringement, 1:14
Patent infringement, 1:12
Trademark infringement, 1:13
Trade secret misappropriation,

1:15
Protection of rights

Copyright, 1:6
Patents, 1:4
Trademarks, 1:5
Trade secrets, 1:7

PARTICIPATION AND
INVOLVEMENT

Generally, 2:2
Advertising department, 2:9
Attorneys

In-house counsel, 2:4
Outside counsel, 2:5

Business supervisors, 2:8
Cleaning staff, 2:12
Docketing department, 2:6
Engineering department, 2:7
Human resources department, 2:11
Information services, 2:14
In-house counsel, 2:4
Legal department, 2:4
Maintenance staff, 2:12
Management, 2:3
Marketing department, 2:9

INDEX

Index-11



PARTICIPATION AND
INVOLVEMENT—Cont’d

Outside counsel, 2:5
Records retention department, 2:6
Research and development depart-

ment, 2:7
Sales department, 2:9
Security staff, 2:10
Supervisors, 2:8
Tour guides, 2:13

PATENT ACT
Disclosure requirements, 1:72 to

1:76
General Agreement on Tariffs and

Trade (GATT), effect, 1:18
Patentability of invention, 1:67 to

1:71
Types of patents, 1:66

PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE (PTO)

Board of Patent Appeals and Interfer-
ences, 1:39

Database resources, 1:64
Electronic Filing System, 1:63
Examination and issuance, 1:39
Interference proceedings, 1:40
Internet site, 1:63; 1:64
Jurisdiction

Patents, 1:41
Trademarks, 1:48

Manual of Patent Examining Proce-
dure (MPEP), 1:20

Patent Electronic Business Center,
1:63

Practice requirements, 1:41
Reexamination proceedings, 1:40
Registration of trademarks, 1:48
Reissue proceedings, 1:40
TARR database, 1:64
Trademark Electronic Application

System (TEAS), 1:64; 3:47
Trademark Electronic Search System

(TESS), 1:64
Trademark Manual of Examining

Procedure (TMEP), 1:25
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

(TTAB), 1:48
Web site, 1:63; 1:64

PATENTS
Generally, 1:2; 1:66 to 1:84
Agents, registration requirements,

1:41
Algorithms, 1:66
American Inventors Protection Act

(AIPA), 1:18
Antitrust liability, 1:81; 1:140
Assignment, 3:69; 3:70; 4:11
Attorneys

Disciplinary action, 1:82
Registration requirements, 1:41

Business method patents, 1:66
Clearance opinions, 3:133
Committee to evaluate, 3:27
Computer software, 1:66
Confidentiality agreements, 4:1; 4:2
Consulting agreements, 3:10; 4:5
Counsel’s patentability evaluation,

3:26
Dates of conception and reduction,

3:19
Description in written disclosure,

1:73
Design patents, 1:66
Disclosures

Generally, 1:72 to 1:76
Best mode, 1:75
Description, written, 1:73
Good faith, 1:76
Invention disclosure form, 3:15 et

seq.
Written description, 1:73

Distribution agreements, 3:11; 4:6;
4:7

Document retention, 3:70
Electronic Business Center (EBC),

1:63
Electronic Filing System (EFS), 1:63
Employee compliance handbooks,

3:152
Enablement, 1:74
Enforcement, 1:38

European Patent Convention
(EPC), Unified Patent Court,
1:44

Federal courts, 1:42
International laws, 1:46

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-12



PATENTS—Cont’d
Enforcement, 1:38—Cont’d

International Trade Commission
(ITC), 1:43

Patent and Trademark Office
(PTO), 1:41

European Patent Convention (EPC)
Unified Patent Court, 1:44

Evaluation of invention patentability,
3:24 to 3:28

Examination and issuance, 1:39
Exploitation of rights

Implementation, 3:90
Objectives, 1:8

Fees, maintenance, 1:84; 3:71
Form, assignment agreement, 4:11
Fraud and inequitable conduct, 1:77;

1:78
Antitrust liability, 1:81
Attorneys’ fees, recovery, 1:80
Disciplinary action, 1:82
Unenforceability of patent, 1:79

General Agreement on Tariffs and
Trade (GATT), effect, 1:18;
1:19

Identification of inventor, 1:71; 3:16
Inequitable conduct, 1:77 to 1:82
Infringement, 1:138; 3:97 to 3:99

Antitrust implications, 1:140
Clearance opinions, 3:133
Damages, 1:139
Doctrine of equivalents, 1:138
Injunctive relief, 1:139
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Liability avoidance, 3:132; 3:133
misuse implications, 1:140

Interference proceedings, 1:40
International laws, 1:18; 1:19; 1:46
Internet resources, 1:63
Invention disclosure form, 3:15; 4:9

Description of invention, 3:17
Evaluation procedures, 3:21
Handling procedures, 3:21
Identification of inventor, 3:16
Prior art, 3:18

Labeling procedures, 3:44

PATENTS—Cont’d
Letters

Inventor’s copy of application,
4:10

Submission agreement, 4:8
Letters patent, 3:70
Liability avoidance, 1:12; 3:131 to

3:132
Licensing agreements, 1:8; 3:90;

4:12
Maintenance of rights, 1:84; 3:68 to

3:71
Manual of Patent Examining Proce-

dure (MPEP), 1:20
Manuals on compliance procedures,

3:152
Manufacturing agreements, 3:11;

4:6; 4:7
Marking procedures, 3:44
Marking requirements, 1:83
Mergers and acquisitions review,

3:144
Method patents, 3:97
Nonobviousness requirement, 1:70
Notice of infringement, 3:99
Novelty requirement, 1:69
Patentability of invention, 1:67;

1:68; 1:71; 3:24 to 3:28
Patent Act, 1:18
Patent Application Information

Retrieval (PAIR), 1:63
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT),

1:45
Plant patents, 1:66
Prior art

Disclosure, 3:18
Search and evaluation, 3:28

Process patents, 3:97
Product marking, 1:83
Product review, 3:66

Competitor’s products, 3:97
Protection of rights, 1:4
Provisional applications, 3:42
Publication or use, 3:20
Record-keeping, 3:70
Reexamination proceedings, 1:40
Registration applications, 3:42; 3:43
Reissue proceedings, 1:40

INDEX

Index-13



PATENTS—Cont’d
Remedies for infringement, 1:139
Review of competitor’s products,

3:97
Rules and regulations, 1:17

Federal, 1:19
State, 1:21

Rules of Practice in Patent Cases,
1:19

Sales agreements, 4:6; 4:7
State and local laws, 1:21
Statutes, 1:17

Federal, 1:18
State, 1:21

Submission agreements, 4:3
Confidential, 4:4
Letter enclosing agreement, 4:8

Submission procedures, 3:15 et seq.
Types, 1:66
Unenforceability, 1:79
Unsolicited inventions, 3:9; 3:14
Use, 3:20
Utility patents, 1:66
Utility requirements, 1:68
Vendor agreements, 3:11
Written description, disclosures, 1:73

PETITIONS
Intellectual property, trademark

cancellation, 4:39

PLANNING COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

Generally, 3:1
Consulting agreements, 3:10
Distribution agreements, 3:11
Employer-employee relationship, 3:3

to 3:6
Holding companies, 3:7
Independent contractor agreements,

3:12
Joint ventures, 3:13
Manufacturing agreements, 3:11
Noncompetition agreements, 3:5
Nondisclosure agreements, 3:5
Ownership rights, 3:2

Consultants, 3:10
Distributors, 3:11
Employees, 3:3 to 3:6

PLANNING COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM—Cont’d

Ownership rights, 3:2—Cont’d
Manufacturers, 3:11
Sales personnel, 3:11
Vendors, 3:11

Public tours of facilities, implica-
tions, 2:13

Strategic alliances, 3:13
Submission procedures

Copyrighted works, 3:23
Patentable inventions, 3:14 to 3:23
Trademarks, proposed, 3:22
Unsolicited ideas or inventions,

3:9
Unsolicited inventions or ideas,

3:14
Third party relationships, 3:8 to 3:13
Unsolicited ideas or inventions, 3:9;

3:14
Vendor agreements, 3:11

POLICY STATEMENTS
Intellectual property, computer

software compliance procedures,
4:68; 4:69

Internet, 2:14
Social media policy of employers,

1:137; 4:75

POTENTIAL INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS

Generally, 3:24 et seq.

REMEDIES
American Inventors Protection Act

(AIPA), 1:18
Anticybersquatting Consumer Protec-

tion Act (ACPA), 1:143; 1:145
Copyright infringement, 1:147
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers (ICANN),
1:52; 3:116

Patent infringement, 1:139
Semiconductor Chip Protection Act

(SCPA), 1:117
Trademark Amendments Act (TAA),

1:23
Trademark infringement, 1:145;

3:110

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-14



REMEDIES—Cont’d
Trade secret litigation, 1:150

ex parte seizure orders, 3:127
Injunctive relief, 3:128
Protective orders, 3:129
Temporary restraining orders

(TROs), 3:12; 3:127

REPORTS AND REPORTING
Copyright assignments, 3:81
Docketing procedures and systems,

2:6
Internal audit, 2:26
Invention disclosure form, 3:15
Letters patent, 3:70
Patent documents, 3:70
Trade secret development costs, 3:40

SEMICONDUCTOR CHIP
PROTECTION ACT (SCPA)

Commencement of protection, 1:117

SMALL WEBCASTER
AMENDMENTS ACT OF 2002

Copyright Act amendments, 1:30

SOCIAL MEDIA AGREEMENTS
Trade secrets, employee agreement,

4:74

SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY
Trade secrets, employment contracts,

1:137; 4:75

STATE AND LOCAL LAWS
Copyrights, 1:33
Jurisdiction, 1:21; 1:26; 1:35
Model State Trademark Bill, 1:26
Patents, 1:21
Registration of trademark, 4:40
Renewal, assignment, and cancella-

tion of trademark, 4:41
Statutes and regulations, 1:34
Trademarks, 1:26; 1:53; 3:60

Holding company taxes, 3:7
Registration, 4:40
Renewal, assignment, and cancel-

lation, 4:41
Trade secrets, 1:35; 4:40
Uniform Trade Secrets Act, 1:35

SUBMISSION AGREEMENTS
Copyrights, 4:47
Patents, 4:3

Confidential, 4:4
Letter enclosing agreement, 4:8

Trademarks, 4:13

TIMETABLES AND SCHEDULES
Intellectual property, docketing

reminder system, 2:6

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY
IMPLEMENTATION ACT

Declaration of use, 3:73
Renewal application, 3:78

TRADEMARK MODERNIZATION
ACT

Proceedings available, 3:115

TRADEMARKS
Generally, 1:2; 1:85 to 1:99; 4:18
Abandonment, 3:78
Advertising slogans, 1:96
Alien corporations, 3:49
Alteration of registered marks, 3:77
Amendments to registered marks,

3:77
Anticybersquatting Consumer Protec-

tion Act (ACPA), 1:143
Antidilution statutes, 1:26
Arbitrary marks, 1:92
Assignment agreement, 4:32

Request for recordation, 4:33
Assignment of rights, 3:76
Cancellation petition, 4:39
Cancellation proceedings, 3:100;

3:114
Certification marks, 1:88
Collective marks, 1:89
Color, 1:98
Common law, 1:27
Consulting agreements, 3:10
Container shapes, 1:97
Continued use declarations, 3:73;

3:75; 4:29; 4:31
Database information, 1:64
Deceptive trade practices statutes,

1:26

INDEX

Index-15



TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
Definitions, 1:85

Certification mark, 1:88
Collective mark, 1:89
House mark, 1:90
Service mark, 1:87
Trade dress, 1:91
Trademark, 1:86

Demand letters, 3:108
Descriptive marks, 1:94; 3:31
Dilution, 1:23; 1:141; 1:142
Distinctive marks, 1:23
Distribution agreements, 3:11
Domain names, 1:99

Dispute resolution procedures,
3:116

Internet Corporation for Assigned
Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Registration, 3:61
Employee compliance handbooks,

3:153
Enforcement, 1:47; 3:100

Customs Service, 1:50
Federal Trade Commission (FTC),

1:49
International laws, 1:55
International Trade Commission,

1:51
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Patent and Trademark Office
(PTO), 1:48

State and local laws, 1:53
United States International Trade

Commission, 1:54
Evaluation of potential rights, 3:24;

3:29 to 3:32
Exploitation of rights

Implementation, 3:91
Objectives of compliance program,

1:9
Famous marks, 1:23; 1:142
Federal Dilution Act, 1:23
Foreign entity applications, 3:49;

4:21
Foreign trademarks, 4:19 et seq.
Franchises, 3:91

TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
Generic marks, 1:95; 3:31; 3:79
Holding companies, 3:7
House marks, 1:90
Incontestability declaration, 3:74;

3:75
Incontestability declarations, 4:30;

4:31
Infringement, 1:141; 1:143

Anticybersquatting Consumer
Protection Act (ACPA), 1:143

Attorneys’ fees, 1:145
Consumer surveys, 3:110
Cybersquatters, 1:143
Damages, 1:145; 3:110
Defenses, 3:110
Demand letters, 3:108
Expert testimony, 3:110
Injunctive relief, 1:145; 3:110
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Internet, 1:143
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Internet domain names, 3:116
Investigation, 3:107
Liability avoidance, 3:134
Licensing option, 3:109
Remedies, 3:110
Watching program, 3:101 to

3:106; 3:106
Intent-to-use applications, 3:46; 4:16
International laws, 1:55
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers (ICANN),
1:52; 3:116

Internet piracy, 1:143; 3:106
Internet protection

Anticybersquatting Consumer
Protection Act (ACPA), 1:143

Domain names, 3:61; 3:116
Internet Corporation for Assigned

Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 1:52; 3:116

Internet resources, 1:64
Investigation of infringement, 3:107

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-16



TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
Liability avoidance

Implementation of compliance
program, 3:134

Insurance coverage, 3:131
Objectives of compliance program,

1:13
Licensing agreements, 1:9; 3:91;

3:109; 4:35
Holding companies, 3:7

List of international goods and ser-
vices, 4:17

Litigation, 3:110
Maintenance of rights, 3:72

Amendments to registered mark,
3:77

Assignment of trademark, 3:76
Continued use declaration, 3:73;

3:75
Incontestability declaration, 3:74;

3:75
Renewal applications, 3:78
Updating registration, 3:77
Usage, 3:79

Manual on compliance procedures,
3:153

Manufacturing agreements, 3:11
Mergers and acquisitions review,

3:144
Model State Trademark Bill, 1:26
Notices, 3:59

Allowance, 3:50
Opposition, 3:112; 4:36

Opposition proceedings, 3:100; 3:111
Extension of filing period, 3:113
Notice, 3:112; 4:36
Requests for filing period exten-

sion, 4:37; 4:38
Ownership rights, holding

companies, 3:7
Petition for cancellation, 4:39
Petitions for cancellation, 3:114
Policing of marks, 3:101 to 3:106
Principal registration, 3:45
Proceedings available, Trademark

Modernization Act, 3:115
Product design infringement, 1:144
Product reviews, 3:66

TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
Product shapes, 1:97
Proposed trademarks, submission

procedure, 3:22
Protection of rights

Evaluation of potential rights,
3:24; 3:29 to 3:32

Objectives of compliance program,
1:5

Publication, 3:50
Registration

Internet, 1:64
Trademark Electronic Application

Systems (TEAS), 1:64; 3:47
Registration applications, 1:48; 3:31;

3:45
Amendment to allege use, 3:51;

4:23
Blackout period, 3:50
Bona fide intent to use, 4:21; 4:22
Drawing specimens, 3:54; 3:55;

4:27; 4:28
Federal requirements, 3:45 et seq.
Foreign entity, 3:49; 4:21
Intent to use, 3:46; 4:16; 4:21;

4:22
Internet, 1:64
Renewal application, 3:78; 4:34
Searches for conflicting marks,

3:30
Special form drawing specimen,

4:28
Statement of use, 3:52; 3:53; 4:24
State requirements, 3:60
Trademark Electronic Application

System (TEAS), 1:64; 3:47
Typed drawing specimen, 4:27
Use based, 3:48; 4:18

Remedies for infringement, 1:145
Renewal applications, 3:78; 4:34
Requests for filing period extension

Opposition proceedings, 4:37;
4:38

Statement of use, 4:25; 4:26
Review of registration, 1:48
Rules and regulations, 1:22

Federal, 1:24
State, 1:26

INDEX

Index-17



TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
Searches for conflicting marks

Annual search, 3:104
Application search, 3:30

Search reports, 4:15
Selection considerations, 3:29
Service marks

Application specimens, 3:58
Definition, 1:87

Slogans, 1:96
Specimens, drawings, 3:54; 3:55
Specimens of mark, 3:56 to 3:58
State and local laws, 1:26; 1:27;

1:53; 3:60
Holding company taxes, 3:7

Statement of use, 3:52
Extension of time to file, 3:53
Requests for filing period exten-

sion, 4:25; 4:26
State surveys

Registration of trademarks, 4:40
Renewal, assignment, cancellation

of trademarks, 4:41
Statutes, 1:22

Federal, 1:23
State, 1:26

Submission agreements, 4:13
Suggestive marks, 1:93
Supplemental registration, 3:45
TARR database, 1:64
Trade dress infringement, 1:91;

1:144
Trademark Amendments Act (TAA),

1:23
Trademark Dilution Revision Act,

1:142
Trademark Electronic Application

System (TEAS), 1:64; 3:47
Trademark Electronic Search System

(TESS), 1:64
Trademark Law Treaty Implementa-

tion Act, 1:24; 3:78
Trademark Manual of Examining

Procedure (TMEP), 1:25
Trademark Modernization Act

proceedings available, 3:115
Trademark Rules of Practice, 1:24
Types, 1:92 to 1:95

TRADEMARKS—Cont’d
United States International Trade

Commission, 1:54
Use, 3:32; 3:48; 3:79
Vendor agreements, 3:11
Watching program, 3:101 to 3:106

TRADE SECRETS
Generally, 1:2; 1:118 to 1:137
Access restrictions

Authorized third party procedures,
3:84

Employees, 3:85
Outsiders, 3:83
Visitors, 3:84

Advertising restrictions, 3:89
Authorized third party procedures,

access restrictions, 3:84
Bad faith litigation, 1:151
Computer Fraud and Abuse Act

(CFAA)
Criminal provisions, 1:124
Misappropriation, 1:153

Computer information procedures
Use of Artificial Intelligence, 3:87

Concreteness requirement, 1:126
Confidential document procedures,

3:86
Confidentiality agreements

Consultants, 3:10
Visitors, 4:71

Consulting agreements, 3:10
Criminal liability, 1:124
Defend Trade Secrets Act, 1:123
Definitions, 1:119

Defend Trade Secrets Act, 1:123
Restatement (3d) of Unfair Com-

petition, 1:122
Restatement of Torts, 1:120
Uniform Trade Secrets Act, 1:121

Disclosures
generally, 1:62; 1:127 to 1:130
Agreement, 4:73
Distributors, 3:11
Employees, 1:135; 3:5
Internet, 2:14
Litigation, 3:126
Manufacturers, 3:11

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-18



TRADE SECRETS—Cont’d
Disclosures—Cont’d

Sales personnel, 3:11
Social media policy, 1:137; 4:75
Vendors, 3:11

Distribution agreements, 3:11
Documentation of development costs,

3:40
Economic Espionage Act, 1:36;

1:152
Employee8217s implied duty of

confidentiality
Nondisclosure, 1:130

Employees’ rights and duties, 3:3
Access to trade secrets, 3:85
Compliance handbooks, 3:155
Confidentiality agreements, 1:135;

3:5
Contractual provisions, 1:134 to

1:137
Entrance interviews, 3:142
Exit interviews, 3:88
Ideas, 3:4
Noncompetition agreements,

1:136; 3:5
Nondisclosure, 1:129; 3:5
Ownership interests, 1:131 to

1:133
Preemployment and postemploy-

ment exceptions, 1:133
Social media, 4:74; 4:75

Employer8217s ownership of
employees

contractors ideas and develop-
ments, 1:131

Enforcement, 1:61; 3:125 to 3:128
Evaluation of potential rights, 3:24;

3:40
Exploitation of rights

Implementation, 3:95
Objectives of compliance program,

1:11
Federal Defend Trade Secrets Act,

1:34
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),

1:62
Identification procedure, 3:40
International standards and laws,

1:36; 1:152

TRADE SECRETS—Cont’d
Internet considerations, 2:14
Liability avoidance

Implementation of compliance
program, 3:141; 3:142

Insurance coverage, 3:131
Objectives of compliance program,

1:15
Licensing agreements, 3:95
Litigation

Attorneys’ fees, 1:150
Damages, 1:150
Disclosure considerations, 3:126
ex parte seizure orders, 3:127
Injunctive relief, 1:150; 3:128
Protective orders, 3:129
Temporary restraining orders

(TROs), 3:127
Maintenance of rights, 3:82

Access restrictions, 3:83 to 3:85
Advertising restrictions, 3:89
Computer information, Use of

Artificial Intelligence, 3:87
Confidential documents, 3:86
Employee exit interviews, 3:88
Publication restrictions, 3:89

Manual on compliance procedures,
3:155

Manufacturing agreements, 3:11
Mergers and acquisitions review,

3:145
Misappropriation, 1:149

Computer Fraud and Abuse Act
(CFAA), 1:153

Criminal penalties, 1:152
Enforcement of rights, 3:125
Insurance coverage, 3:131
Liability avoidance, 3:141; 3:142
Remedies, 1:150

Noncompetition agreements, 1:136;
3:5

Noncontractual protection
Duty of nondisclosure, 1:128

Nondisclosure, possession and duty
of, trade secrets requirements,
1:127

Novelty requirement, 1:126

INDEX

Index-19



TRADE SECRETS—Cont’d
Preemployment and postemployment

exceptions to employer’s owner-
ship, 1:133

Protection of rights
Evaluation of potential rights,

3:24; 3:40
Objectives of compliance program,

1:7
Protective orders, 3:129; 4:72
Publication restrictions, 3:89
Records of development costs, 3:40
Recoverable right, legal analysis,

1:118
Restatement (3d) of Unfair Competi-

tion, 1:122
Scope of employment limitations,

1:132
Secrecy requirement, 1:125
Security procedures

Advertising restrictions, 3:89
Authorized third party procedures,

3:84
Computer information

Use of Artificial Intelligence,
3:87

Confidential documents, 3:86
Employee access restrictions, 3:85
Interviews of departing employees,

3:88
Outsider access restrictions, 3:83
Publication restrictions, 3:89
Visitor access restrictions, 3:84

Shop rights doctrine, 3:4
Social media agreement, 4:74
Social media policy, 4:75
State and local laws, 1:35; 4:40
State surveys, 4:76
Surveillance procedures, 3:83
Theories of liability, 1:35
Tort liability, 1:35; 1:120
Uniform Trade Secrets Act, 1:35;

1:121
Vendor agreements, 3:11

TRADE SECRETS—Cont’d
Visitor access procedures, 3:84
Visitor confidentiality agreements,

4:71

TRAINING PROGRAMS
Internal auditors, 2:25
Workshops for management, 2:3

WEBSITES
Copyright Office, 1:65
Patent and Trademark Office (PTO)

Patents, 1:63
Trademarks, 1:64

WORDS AND PHRASES
Generally, 3:12
Certification mark, 1:88
Collective mark, 1:89
Collective works, 1:102
Compilation, 1:102
Defend Trade Secrets Act, 1:123
Derivative work, 1:101
Design patents, 1:66
Fair use doctrine, 1:111
First sale doctrine, 1:110
House mark, 1:90
Invention disclosure form, 3:15
National treatment, 1:60
Patent pending, 1:83
Plant patent, 1:66
Product design infringement, 1:91;

1:144
Service mark, 1:87
Shop rights doctrine, 3:4
Trade dress, 1:91
Trade dress infringement, 1:91;

1:144
Trademark, 1:86
Trade secret, 1:120; 1:122
Utility patents, 1:66
Works for hire, 3:6

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLIANCE

Index-20


